STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 03 - NEW REPLACEMENT FACILITY			
345088			B. WING	B. WING			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER TRINITY GLEN				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 849 WATERWORKS ROAD WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27101			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETIC		
K 000 K 521 SS=E	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) INITIAL COMMENTS This Life Safety Code(LSC) survey was conducted utilizing the 2012 edition of the National Fire Protection Association (NFPA) 101 - Life Safety Code (LSC) and 2012 edition of the NFPA 99 - Health Care Facilities Code (HCFC) and its referenced publications. The facility plan/construction approval occurred prior to July 5, 2016. The facility is utilizing special locking systems. In the exit conference all LSC deficiencies noted were discussed and acknowledged with Administration. Stories: one Construction Type: III(211 Fully Sprinkled : fully Total Certified Bed Count = 117 Census = 100 HVAC CFR(s): NFPA 101 HVAC Heating, ventilation, and air conditioning shall comply with 9.2 and shall be installed in accordance with the manufacturer's specifications. 18.5.2.1, 19.5.2.1, 9.2 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations, staff interview, and/or documentation on 11/30/2017 the following deficiencies were noted: The standard is non-compliant, specific findings include:		K 000				

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

			C	FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391		
		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 03 - NEW REPLACEMENT FACILITY		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
345088	B. WING			11/30/2017		
	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE					
TRINITY GLEN						
			101			
BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFI> TAG	(EACH CORRECTI) CROSS-REFERENCE	VE ACTION SHOULD BE ED TO THE APPROPRIAT			
I Service room also survey. f 8 smoke num standards as	K	<ul> <li>21</li> <li>deficiencies. The plan prepared solely becau the provision of federa remain in compliance state regulations, the will take the actions s correction. The plan of constitutes the facility compliance such that deficiencies cited hav corrected by the date Plan of Correction - K</li> <li>What corrective action accomplished by the deficient practice. The exhaust in reside had a bad part on the Ventilation (ERV) mod replaced on 12-4-18 a working order. The exhaust in Enviro Room had recently ha part of preventative m cover had come off at changed. The cover v on 11/30/17 and exha order.</li> <li>How you will identify of issues having the pot residents by the same and what corrective a An audit was conduct ERV units within Trini Maintenance PIP tear units was checked for</li> </ul>	n of correction is use it is required by al and state law. To with all federal and facility has taken of bet forth in this plan of correction 's allegation of all alleged 'e been or will be (s) indicated. (521 (E) HVAC n will be facility to correct the facility to correct the ent bathroom #412 Energy Recovery tor. The motor was and exhaust is in onmental Service ad a filter change a naintenance. The fter the filter was was put back in pla aust is in working other life safety ential to affect e deficient practice inction will be taken. ted of 100% of all 2 ty Glen by m. Each of the ERV r functioning by	o d or of ie is ce		
	ENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN  345088 B. WING  IT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL NTIFYING INFORMATION) K 5 oom # 412 was not I Service room also survey.  f 8 smoke num standards as	ENTIFICATION NUMBER:       A. BUILDING 03 - NEW REPLACEMENT FA         345088       B. WING         STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATI         349 WATERWORKS ROAD         WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27         IT OF DEFICIENCIES         BE PRECEDED BY FULL         NTIFYING INFORMATION)         PREFIX         (EACH CORRECT)         YAG         CROSS-REFERENCE         DEF         Oom # 412 was not         I Service room also         survey.         f 8 smoke         num standards as         sk of death due to         Sk of death due to         What correction - K         Working order.         The exhaust in Enviro         Room had recently hip         part of preventative n         correct had come off a         chaged. The cover V         on 11/30/17 and exhe         order.         How you will identify <td>ENTIFICATION NUMBER:       A. BUILDING 03 - NEW REPLACEMENT FACILITY         345088       B. WING         TO F DEFICIENCIES       ID         BE VRCCEDED BE PFOLL       ID         PREFIX       CACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOLD BE CROSS-REPERVED TO THE APPROPRIATION)         Doom # 412 was not       IP         I Service room also       K 521         deficiencies. The plan of correction is prepared solely because it is required by the provision of federal and state law. The remain in compliance with all federal and state law. The remain in compliance with all federal and state law. The remain in compliance such that all alleged deficiencies cited have been or will be correction. The plan of correction of compliance such that all alleged deficiencies cited have been or will be corrected by the date(s) indicated. Plan of Correction - K521 (E) HVAC         What corrective action will be accomplished by the facility to correct the deficient practice.         The exhaust in resident bathroom #412 had bad part on the Energy Recovery Ventiliation (ERV) motor. The motor was replaced on 12-4-18 and exhaust is in working order.         The exhaust in resident bathroom #412 had by maintenance. The cover was put back in pla on 11/30/17 and exhaust is in working order.         How you will identify other life safety issues having the potential to affect residents by the same deficient practice and what corrective action will be taken. An audit was conducted of 100% of all 2 ERV units within Trinity Glen by Maintenance PIP team. Each of the ERP</td>	ENTIFICATION NUMBER:       A. BUILDING 03 - NEW REPLACEMENT FACILITY         345088       B. WING         TO F DEFICIENCIES       ID         BE VRCCEDED BE PFOLL       ID         PREFIX       CACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOLD BE CROSS-REPERVED TO THE APPROPRIATION)         Doom # 412 was not       IP         I Service room also       K 521         deficiencies. The plan of correction is prepared solely because it is required by the provision of federal and state law. The remain in compliance with all federal and state law. The remain in compliance with all federal and state law. The remain in compliance such that all alleged deficiencies cited have been or will be correction. The plan of correction of compliance such that all alleged deficiencies cited have been or will be corrected by the date(s) indicated. Plan of Correction - K521 (E) HVAC         What corrective action will be accomplished by the facility to correct the deficient practice.         The exhaust in resident bathroom #412 had bad part on the Energy Recovery Ventiliation (ERV) motor. The motor was replaced on 12-4-18 and exhaust is in working order.         The exhaust in resident bathroom #412 had by maintenance. The cover was put back in pla on 11/30/17 and exhaust is in working order.         How you will identify other life safety issues having the potential to affect residents by the same deficient practice and what corrective action will be taken. An audit was conducted of 100% of all 2 ERV units within Trinity Glen by Maintenance PIP team. Each of the ERP		

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: L5OX21

Facility ID: 923392

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 3

PRINTED: 01/31/2018

	DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES						PRINTED: 01/31/2018 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345088		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING <b>03 - NEW REPLACEMENT FACILITY</b>			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		B. WING			11/30/2017			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			1 11/30/2017		
		849 WATERWORKS ROAD						
TRINITY GLEN			WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27101					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 521	Continued From page	e 2	K	521				
					<ul> <li>What measures will be put into place what systemic changes you will make ensure that the deficient practice will recur;</li> <li>Maintenance Director has obtained a flow meter 12-18-17 that shall be utilia by maintenance team for ease of use more frequent checks of exhaust syst. This device will be utilized to conduct monthly and quarterly checks of the exhaust ventilation. Preventative Maintenance schedule will continue for ERV units.</li> <li>How the corrective actions will be monitored to ensure the deficient practice. Maintenance Director shall have a Performance Improvement Project (P for exhaust units. Maintenance Director member of PIP team will check all EF units monthly for one quarter and the quarterly thereafter to ensure exhaust working order. Maintenance Director report quarterly to Quality Assurance Performance Improvement (QAPI) committee results of ERV checks for year and will make any changes to the plan if needed.</li> </ul>	to not not zed and em. the or the pr ctice nce IP) or or V n t is in will		
	7(02-99) Previous Versions Ob	solete Event ID: L5			rility ID: 923392		sheet Page 3 of	

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: L5OX21

Facility ID: 923392

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 3